EXTENSION OF AND FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT
TO SUPPLY CEMETERY MANAGEMENT SERVICES

THIS EXTENSION OF AND FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT TO
SUPPLY CEMETERY MANAGEMENT SERVICES is made and entered into this
day of , 2012, by and between:

CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE, a municipal corporation of
the State of Florida, hereinafter referred to as “City”,

and

CFS FUNERAL SERVICES, INC., a Foreign Profit
Corporation operating under the laws of the State of Florida,
hereinafter referred to as “"CFS".

RECITALS

WHEREAS, pursuant to Motion at its -February 5, 2008 City Commission
meeting, the City and CFS entered into that certain Agreement to supply Cemetery
Management Services during the period October 1, 2008 through September 30, 2013
hereinafter referred to as “Agreement’; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to Part Il — Special Conditions, Paragraph 09 of the
Request for Proposals attached to and incorporated into the Agreement, the City and
CFS wish to extend the term of the Agreement for five (5) years ending September 30,
2018; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to Motion at its October 2, 2012 City Commission meeting,
the City approved this Extension of and First Amendment to Agreement to Supply
Cemetery Management Services to reflect certain modifications herein provided; and

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises contained herein
and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby
acknowledged, the parties mutually agree as follows:

1. Recitals; Capitalized Terms. The above-referenced recitals are
incorporated herein as though fully set forth and restated and are made hereof.
Capitalized terms used but not defined in this First Amendment which are defined in the
Agreement shall have the meanings given such terms in the Agreement.

2. Extension of Term. Pursuant o Part 11l - Special Conditions, Paragraph
09 of the Request for Proposals attached to and incorporated into the Agreement, the
term of the Agreement is hereby extended to September 30, 2018.

Exhibit 2
12-2088
Page tof 5



3. Compensation and Capital improvement Plans. The City and CFS hereby
agree to the Compensation and Capital Improvement Plan attached as Exhibit “A”

hereto for the five (5) year period ending September 30, 2018 and the Amended Capital
Improvement Plan attached as Exhibit “B” hereto for the five-year period ending
September 30, 2013. CFS shall canry out such capital improvement pian as described
in Exhibit “A” and, to the extent not inconsistent therewith, in accordance with the
standards applicable to previous capital improvement plans for the Cemetery System
under the Agreement.

4. Effective Date. The effecitive date of this First Amendment shall be the
date this First Amendment is executed by both parties.

5. Miscellaneous provisions.

(a) This First Amendment may be executed in one or more
counterparts, each of which shall constitute an original and all of
which shall constitute one and the same document.

(b) As amended hereby, the Agreement, as modified herein, shall
remain in full force and effect. In the event of any conflict between
the provisions of this First Amendment and the provisions of the
Agreement, the provisions of this First Amendment shall prevail.

IN WITNESS OF THE FOREGOING, the pariies have set their hands and seals
the day and year first written above.

WITNESSES: CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE
By
Mayor
By,
City Manager
(CORPORATE SEAL) ATTEST:
City Clerk

Approved as to form:

City Attorney

Exhibit 2
12-2068
Page 2 of 5



WITNESSES: CFS FUNERAL SERViCES INC.

A -
4// v By_ L4 e Zf, i

( : |
A Aﬂ:?"{@ i (Q‘;E"'.,{J:I';«-'ﬁ. 7

(CORPORATE SEAL)

STATE OF Ty e &
COUNTY OF _harrri

The foregoing instrumment was aukﬂowled d  beforg me lhis

Seprs (277 2012, by £ Libywlf, of CFS
FUNERAL SERVICES, INC. a foreign profit corporation operating under the laws of the

State of Florida, on behalf of the corporation. They are persanally known to me or have

produced as identification.
B oUW 7 Iarlit s S
i s'-.;g My Commisaion Exmresao N.O’tary P,Ubll(: State of Fiorida
"Zif,a*.\??\ August 16, 2018 (Signature of Notary taking
' - Acknawledgment)

/%Ef[;m) Lﬂ’ 7, 45’77“;/\)

Kame of Notary Typed, Printed

Or Stamped
o . S -201D
My Commission Expires: g /é’ 20/
Commission Number
LAAGMTS\cometer\201 24CF 5 Funerat Services First Amandmt.docx
Exhibit 2

12-2068
Page 30f 6




g0 v afed
890Z-Cl
< Nalxg

‘suapJes [eLoWR epiapneT jk Jualudofpaag uapies ‘p00°0s1S "D

'SUapiRD) |RLICWAL JRSUNS J& UOPONDSUOD WNAJosnef || 252Ud ‘000°06ES 9

*539)SNUL JO pivog Ai2Jowas pue juauiedag 3y jo reacidde ym sjosfold [eaides Ajeuonalasip ‘0000215 'Y

: pasodoid sjuawarcidwl jegiden (g)

-Jeak |eosy Jowud 3t JoJ JoqWBAON Uu) pied %G pue pajipne aq pInom sidiases Yses asuls pajelIRsd Jaquinu syl (Z)

o6 A Allenuue asealou] pue paxy a4e s394 asaul (1)

1Saj0N
998'888'%5 S0LYY6S 922 206% TLITS0'LS YV SIO b8 V16'826§ 12301 PUEIS
{(#Mg) ~ DOO0ZIE 00001% G000l 000'00¢% 000'002% 000'0028 ssuadxg [endes
9E8'89C ¥5 T0LPE6S 922 2668 ZLL'1588 vozeLas 1169LL% [E10L
@ 0SPELeS 069°2vE 089'evs 069°2HS 069'27E 089'2PS TSqUSACN USeD 528 < %9
(W) 119'25€$ 995'/4% ZL8'EL8 S5'04$ 00’ 29% r19'c98 fiapeny 994 UpY
() 68220.'c8 LrFrles rog'sLls 1249648 085'60.$ 207'029% 1390320 294 Juswabeueyy
S370N Te10L BHLI0Z Z1e107 SH5H0L SLPL0Z PHEL0Z S|qeied D &7 JusliARg
Iea) [eosid lea) jeosiy 13, |easid leak [easld 1eag {eosty

Wi PEIUOS 8LOZ-CLOZ 10} UBld [euden pue uoljesuadwon) ies A-aAld

YV LI9THXH



G Jo g abey

8302-Z1
z X3
S80'8IET $ - $ £12¢79 ¢ £8poee § BLY'I6T § 016’981} &
N L : RZOL09 § 0 900°0L '95C 98k § - 8L6F 8
gLl'erl & - $ - $ 8c/ct ¢ 0sCeel & - ¢
oseze ¢ - ¢ losor ¢ 10L'9L § - $ 8.6'F ¢
LAVLE § - $ - $ - $ ARSI - $
woce % - $ - % ro'ee $ - $ - ¢
ooscl  $ - $ - % oos'r ¢ oog'e ¢ - $
sosce % - ¢ - $ - $ col'ee ¢ - ¢
1zZe'oos $ - $ lze'eos $ - $ - $ - %
259'8881 § - B T X L1868 § CEiLSE . § ZeL IV LS
9Ze'oL & - $ - [3 - $ - $ ozzZ'ol  $
¥BS'ES & - $ - $ F65'eS $ - $ - ¢
rpLL'cZl $ - $ - $ - $ prrog ¢ oeL'Zr  $
0oF'y ¢ - $ - $ o000’z & - $ oor'e ¢
os2'vs & - $ L'y ¢ gzLIe & B & pig'lL %
0g0'e0l % - $ - $ 0c0'rl § - 3 ooo'ee ¢
ze'es % - $ - & Zeges ¢ - $ - $
BFi'8 & - $ - ¢ - $ eri's ¢ - %
508's $ - $ - ¢ 508'c & - $ - $
Zor'gos & - $ - ¢ - ¢ - $ or'egs $
Cbeelon. § S - A S s BT $ JooTPE . S
co9'el % - $ - $ - $ - $ oog'sl %
osz'le % - $ oel'lr ¢ - & - $ - $
ooo's $ - $ - $ - $ oo0'e % - ¢
oz ¢ - ¢ - $ - $ L $ oos'sk &
{ejoL G lea) { 1€ ) ¢ dea) ¢ lea) W17
gLoz Zoz L0z oLoz 600Z/8002

owisq SoOAUIEIN MaN

apesBdn uonebiuy
SHUAN Ysell dApRIeoaq]
usples may dojsasg
Uld pue fenng
SBOUBIUT MON

xajdutoy Wnajosney

eoly JUIBW soued
suojjeAOUBY IO
UBPIES) UOIBLLRID
suapie dojoasq uid
ony apeibdr uonebiu
salen)/esueliug Man
saje153 26paH Id
BuIARd J01 2010

SHUM YSELE SAjjeI008(]
xajdwos wnajosnely

speoy ASAING/BIEseA
Jed/eor|dey sousq
SHUN YSELL SARRI0IS(]
uopetiig

uondussag

wia] enued €10Z-8007 10} Uejd Juawanrolduwl [eyde) Jes A-aald papusuly

H LIgIHXH

fejoL pueID
e EeL

j|osung
T

eeprapneT
fezol .

usaibiong

fejides yoeuod



